502300493 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENTEC MULTIMEDIA & TELECOM (TIANJIN) CO., LTD.	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 66 HOU-KANG ST.
Internal Address:	SHIHLIN DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7557980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5719705692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomass, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

LUKE3005/EM
Chung Chin Chen
/Chung Chin Chen/
04/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Patent_7557980#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030160 FRAME: 0217 \$40 00 **1557**98

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, INVENTEC MULTIMEDIA & TELECOM (TIANJIN) CO., LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") whose post office address is NO. 51, 9TH AVENUE, TIAN JIN ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, TIANJIN, CHINA, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "PATENT"):

PATENT: 7,557,980

PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/898,819

REEL/FRAME: 019882/0400

FILED: 2007/9/17

INVENTORS: KEVIN, LU

OWNER: INVENTEC MULTIMEDIA & TELECOM (TIANJIN) CO., LTD

APPLICANTS: INVENTEC MULTIMEDIA & TELECOM (TIANJIN) CO., LTD

WHEREAS, INVENTEC CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a TAIWAN corporation having an official address at NO.66 HOU-KANG ST., SHIHLIN DISTRICT. TAIPEI CITY 111, TAIWAN, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on DAVID YU.

DAVID YU, PRESIDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PATENT REEL: 030160 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 04/05/2013